

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 14, 2024 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "COURT IMPROVEMENTS AT WICKER AND WOODCLIFF PARKS"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM N.J. License No. 44578

			1		2		3		4		5		6	
NAME:		Shore Top Construction Corp.		Precise Construction Inc. 1016 Highway 33		L&L Paving Company, Inc		Halecon		D'Avellino Construction Inc.		Harshi Construction		
ADDRESS: CITY/STATE: BID GUARANTEE:			23 Yellowbrook Road				PO Box 903	• •	136 Billian Street		62 Court Street		1 Wren Court	
			Freehold, NJ 07728 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		Freehold, NJ 07728 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000,00				Bridgewater, NJ 08807 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		Freehold, NJ 07728 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000,00		Edison, NJ 08820 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000,00	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		****
	BASE BID	GOARTITI OILI	ONIT TROCE	AMOUNT	ON PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AWOUNT	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1 :LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000,00	\$35,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,853.00	£40.050.00	\$28,000.00	600,000,0
WICKER	The state of the s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	411,000.001	\$44,000,00	401,000.00	951,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,853.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.0
2	Removal and Disposal of Existing Basketball Goal System	2 - UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000,001	\$12,000.0
3	Excavation, Unclassified	230 CY	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00		\$49,910.0
4	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	75 CY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00		\$3,375.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00		\$24,975.0
5	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	60 : TN:	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500,00		\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00		\$13,080.0
6	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick	120 TN	\$100,00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00		\$24,000.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00		\$24,960.0
7	Acrylic Court Color-Coating (two-color) and White Line Striping	580 SY	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00		\$17,980.0
8	Basketball Goal System (includes backboard, post, hoop, padding, and concrete	2 UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000,00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$14,000.0
9	Trimming and Pruning of Branch Overhang onto Court	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.0
10	Top Soil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed All Disturbed Areas	1 - LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$7,600.00		\$6,000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.0
MOODCL							4 - AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	- Acres - San	- distribution				40,000,00	40,000.0
11	Removal and Disposal of Existing Basketball Goal System	2 - UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.0
12	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	20 : CY:	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,200.0
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.0
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	700 SY	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.71	\$24,997.0
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	75 TN	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$333.34	\$25,000.5
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (if and where directed)	15 TN:	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$225,00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$3,000,00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,333.34	\$20,000.1
17	Acrylic Court Color-Coating (two-color) and White Line Striping	700 SY	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.71	\$24,997.0
18	Basketball Goal System (includes backboard, post, hoop, padding, and concrete foundation)	2 ::UN:	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.0
19	Top Soil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed All Disturbed Areas	1LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000,00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
20	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1 CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
	TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 20			\$175,700.00		\$187,150.00		\$201,475,00		\$234.875.00		\$271,028.00		\$341,280.0 \$341,099.6
	-	Irregularities:	NONE		NONE		NONE		NOT REVIEWED	V =0 1/010100	NOT REVIEWED	\$27 1,020.00	Math Errors throughout	
	BID ALTERNATE A		Dh								r			
A-1	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence, 6' High	100 15	Shore Top Const		Precise Construction Inc.		L&L Paving Company, Inc		Halecon		D'Avellino Construction Inc.		Harshi Cons	
A-1	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEM A-1	120 LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$85,00	\$10,200.00		\$13,800.00		\$18,000.00		\$14,400.00		\$40,080.
	HOTAL: ADDITION ITEM A-1			\$6,000.00		\$10,200.00		\$13,800.00		\$18,000.00		\$14,400.00	0	\$40,080.0
	BID ALTERNATE B	Shore Top Construction Corp.		ruction Corp.	Precise Construction Inc.		L&L Paving Company, inc		Halecon		D'Avellino Construction Inc.		Harshi Construction	
B-1	Tree Removal, Up to 12" Diameter	2 UN	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.0
	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEM B-1			\$1,600.00		\$1,500.00		\$9,600.00		\$7,000.00		\$2,200.00		\$12,000.0

	Shore Top Cons	truction Corp.	Precise Construction Inc.		L&L Paving Company, Inc	Halecon	D'Avellino Construction Inc.		Harshi Construction	
TOTAL BASE BID		\$175,700.00	\$187,15	0.00	\$201,475.00	\$234,875.0		\$271,028.00		\$341,099.60
TOTAL Base + Alt A		\$181,700.00	\$197,35	0.00	\$215,275.00	\$252,875.0		\$285,428.00		\$381,179.60
TOTAL Base + Alt A + Alt B		\$183,300.00	\$198,85	0.00	\$224,875.00	\$259,875.0		\$287,628.00		\$393,179.60